Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Last Name dropped a spot to the Hot Country Songs chart to #10. But Last Name reached new peaks on most of the

other charts it is on including reaching the top 50 of the Hot 100 and the top 40 of the Hot 100 Airplay chart. Last Name’s
digital sales were up 30% to 13.5K. Total sales are at 77K.

Both Carnival Ride and Some Hearts held steady on the Top Country Albums chart at #7 and #16 respectively. But

despite the fact that Carnival Ride only had a small loss in sales and Some Hearts went up in sales, both albums suffered
a big drop on the Billboard 200 due to the number of debuting albums. Carnival Ride was down 2% in sales to 14.7K with

total sales at 2.058 million. Some Hearts was up 10% to 9.5K and total sales have passed the 6.4 million mark.

All-American Girl's sales were down 13% to 17.4K, putting total sales at 487K. All-American Girl should pass the Gold
milestone of 500K next week. Before He Cheats sales drop 12% to 9.6K, but it still passes 2.3 million in total sales.

Here are the details:

Albums

Carnival Ride

Billboard (3 Charts)

#7 Top Country Albums (2" Straight Week)
#39 Billboard 200 (Down 11)

#40 Comprehensive Albums (Down 12)

Soundscan (2 Charts)
#9 Canadian Country Albums (Down 1)
#95 Top 100 Canadian Albums (Down 7)

Sales
Week 28 — 14.7K (-2%) Total Sales: 2.058 million

Some Hearts

Billboard (3 Charts)

#16 Top Country Albums (2nd Straight Week)
#75 Billboard 200 (Down 9)

#79 Comprehensive Albums (Down 8)

Soundscan (1 Chart)
#15 Canadian Country Albums (Down 3)

Sales

Week 129 — 9.5K (+10%) Total Sales: 6.402 million

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Compiled by cary78663



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)
Singles

Last Name

Billboard (4 Charts)

#10 Hot Country Songs (Down 1)

#50 Hot 100 (Up 6 - *New Peak?*)

#37 Hot 100 Airplay (Up 5 - *New Peak*)
#77 Canadian Hot 100 (Up 4 - *New Peak*)

Radio & Records (1 Chart)
#7 Canada Country (Up 2 - *New Peak*)

BDS (1 Chart)
#36 The Canadian Hits Chart (2rml Straight Week - *Peak*)

Digital Sales
13.5K (+30%) Total Sales: 77.0K

All-American Girl

Billboard (5 Charts)

#60 Hot 100 (Down 6)

#72 Hot 100 Airplay (Down 3)
#76 Pop 100 (Down 7)

#69 Hot Digital Songs (Down 16)
#5 Hot Country Recurrents (Up 1)

Radio & Records (1 Chart)
#37 Canada Country (Down 1)

Digital Sales
17.4K (-13%) Total Sales: 487.0K

Before He Cheats

Billboard (4 Charts)

#11 Hot 100 Singles Recurrent (Down 4)

#9 Hot 100 Recurrent Airplay (2nd Straight Week)

#8 Hot Adult Contemporary Recurrents (2nd Straight Week)
#29 Hot Ringtones (Up 3)

Digital Sales
9.6K (-12%) Total Sales: 2.308 million

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. * Compiled by cary78663
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History - Albums
Carnival Ride (2x Platinum [RIAA])

Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Billboard 200 28 11/10/07 5/17/08 é—zif-258-_93-g-9-7-9-7-11-19-21-24-22-30-32-28-35-30-33-33-15-37-38-33-
Comprehensive Albums o8 11/10/07 5/17/08 ;};3:?—2535?43—9-7—9—7—11—19-21—24—22-30—33-29—36—31—35—35—16-39—40-34—
Top Country Albums 28 11/10/07 5/17/08 | 1-2-3-3-3-3-2-3-2-4-4-5-6-6-6-6-5-7-5-4-3-3-4-5-5-5-7-7
Top Digital Albums 5 11/10/07 12/8/07 1-2-5-8-15
1/12/08 1/19/08 | 24-19
1 3/29/08 3/29/08 | 20
2 4/26/08 5/3/08 19-23
Top Internet Albums 13 11/10/07 2/2/08 3-5-6-7-5-9-6-8-6-12-13-19-25
Soundscan Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canadian Country Albums 28 10/28/07 5/4/08 1-1-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-4-5-6-7-5-6-7-7-7-6-7-9-8-8-8-9
Top 100 Canadian Albums 23 10/28/07 3/30/08 | 1-5-6-13-12-12-9-21-17-18-24-31-38-46-66-71-70-68-79-82-84-70-78
8 4/20/08 5/4/08 92-88-95
Some Hearts (7x Platinum [RIAA], 3x Platinum [CRIA])
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History

2-7-3-5-2-5-5-5-3-4-7-8-11-7-9-8-7-6-11-15-16-13-15-22-27-21-22-10-8-
13-16-22-26-25-27-22-24-26-32-31-38-37-30-27-27-31-26-24-22-22-19-
8-13-19-13-10-6-4-15-19-15-9-14-24-19-13-18-15-12-10-15-17-18-14-9-
8-10-8-11-8-11-16-22-21-22-26-29-30-28-32-37-42-47-46-44-48-61-75-
89-91-81-60-67-55-72-68-62-60-59-55-65-74-72-57-58-67-56-47-59-58-
58-57-51-60-66-54-69-66-75

Billboard 200 129 12/3/05 5/17/08

2-7-3-5-2-5-5-5-3-4-7-8-11-7-9-8-7-6-11-15-16-13-15-22-27-21-22-10-8-
13-16-22-26-25-27-22-24-26-32-31-38-37-30-27-27-31-26-24-22-22-19-
8-13-19-13-11-6-4-15-19-15-9-14-24-19-13-18-15-12-10-15-17-18-14-9-
8-10-8-11-8-11-16-22-21-22-26-29-30-28-32-37-42-47-47-44-48-62-76-
89-91-81-60-70-57-78-88-79-75-66-59-67-74-74-57-58-69-57-48-60-59-
60-59-54-64-70-58-73-71-79

Comprehensive Albums 129 12/3/05 5/17/08

1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-3-1-1-3-4-4-5-5-5-5-5-3-3-3-3-3-3-5-4-4-5-
5-5-5-5-5-5-4-3-3-5-5-6-6-4-2-3-3-2-1-1-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-3-2-2-2-2-2-1-1-2-
Top Country Albums 129 12/3/05 | 5/17/08 | 6-4-4-1-3-1-2-1-2-3-3-5-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-5-6-5-5-8-8-9-12-14-12-13-13-14-
16-16-16-16-16-13-12-11-13-12-12-12-8-8-9-10-11-10-7-10-11-10-15-
16-16

Top Digital Albums 12 12/3/05 2/18/06 2-5-13-19-15-11-11-15-20-9-16-24

3/11/06 3/18/06 11-10

6/10/06 6/10/06 25

11/25/06 | 11/25/06 | 22

1/13/07 1/13/07 21

3/24/07 4/14/07 16-19-22-23

2
1
1
1 12/30/06 | 12/30/06 | 17
1
4
9

5/5/07 6/30/07 | 8-9-13-12-10-15-16-18-22

Top Internet Albums 10 12/3/05 2/4/06 6-6-5-3-4-6-7-7-4-14
1 3/25/06 3/25/06 | 24
1 6/17/06 6/17/06 | 18
1 12/30/06 | 12/30/06 | 25
3 6/2/07 6/16/07 | 24-20-14
Soundscan Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History

2-3-3-4-5-5-2-2-3-3-3-4-4-4-5-3-4-5-4-5-8-8-8-10-11-11-10-6-6-8-9-8-8-
10-11-8-9-11-9-11-9-9-9-9-7-5-4-4-5-5-6-6-7-6-5-4-2-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-

Canadian Country Albums 129 11/20/05 5/4/08 2-2-2-2-2-3-5-4-3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-4-4-6-7-9-7-6-
8-11-12-14-13-12-10-10-8-8-10-9-10-11-11-10-10-10-12-9-10-11-16-13-
14-12-15

20-30-35-41-35-40-39-29-28-25-28-30-35-34-42-26-24-33-41-44-57-44-
46-63-76-75-80-28-42-53-58-62-67-67-67-65-66-76-77-82-68-73-85-83-
71-57-60-54-61-50-60-46-45-50-44-36-24-23-42-22-18-19-25-26-28-16-

Top 100 Canadian Albums 116 | 11/20/05 | 21308 | 1551 19.23.30-34-45-34-20-22-20-14-15-13-11-20-17-14-13-19-21-19-
22-23-18-23-25-32-28-37-44-53-51-60-54-46-64-62-82-80-90-91-88-81-
74-74-78-76-89-96

1 2/17/08 2/17/08 | 98
* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. * Compiled by cary78663

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History - Singles and Tracks

Last Name
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot Country Songs 8 3/29/08 5/17/08 46-28-21-17-12-10-9-10
Hot 100 5 4/19/08 5/17/08 | 86-75-65-56-50
Hot 100 Airplay 5 4/19/08 5/17/08 | 62-53-46-42-37
Canadian Hot 100 4 4/26/08 5/17/08 95-86-81-77
Bubbling Under Hot 100 Singles 1 4/12/08 4/12/08 8
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canada Country 6 4/4/08 5/9/08 45-26-18-13-9-7
BDS Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
The Canadian Hits Chart 5 4/10/08 5/8/08 100-70-49-36-36
Praying For Time
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot 100 2 4/26/08 5/3/08 27-94
Pop 100 2 4/26/08 5/3/08 28-63
Hot Digital Songs 2 4/26/08 5/3/08 10-48
Hot Digital Tracks 2 4/26/08 5/3/08 9-46
Canadian Hot 100 2 4/26/08 5/3/08 33-82
Hot Canadian Digital Singles 2 4/26/08 5/3/08 15-53
All-American Girl
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot 100 18 1/19/08 5/17/08 | 84-68-64-55-47-40-35-30-29-27-28-30-39-52-55-51-54-60
Hot 100 Airplay 18 1/19/08 5/17/08 | 70-59-57-51-44-42-40-34-31-28-33-40-49-55-63-62-69-72
Pop 100 18 2/2/08 5/17/08 | 91-75-65-64-62-58-52-50-53-51-57-64-65-60-69-76
Hot Digital Songs 15 2/9/08 5/17/08 | 72-53-46-45-38-26-27-27-24-38-42-49-44-53-69
Hot Country Recurrents 3 5/3/08 5/17/08 4-6-5
Canadian Hot 100 17 1/19/08 5/10/08 100-79-83-75-60-56-57-49-48-48-45-50-57-64-69-73-94
Hot Digital Tracks 12 2/16/08 5/3/08 46-40-40-35-23-25-25-24-36-36-45-44
Hot Country Songs 20 12/15/07 4/26/08 | 58-46-28-22-20-19-12-12-12-8-8-7-5-1-1-2-5-9-12-18
Hot Canadian Digital Singles 1 3/22/08 3/22/08 75
1 4/5/08 4/5/08 65
Hot Videoclip Tracks 1 3/8/08 3/8/08 25
Bubbling Under Hot 100 Singles 2 1/5/08 1/5/08 19-5
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canada Country 19 12/28/07 5/9/08 36-34-34-23-21-10-6-4-1-1-1-1-1-2-7-14-19-26-36-37
BDS Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
The Canadian Hits Chart 14 1/17/08 4/24/08 | 71-67-47-36-27-23-21-22-19-20-27-42-55-73-94

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Compiled by cary78663



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

So Small ( [RIAA])
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot Christian Adult Contemporary 12 2/2/08 4/19/08 27-27-26-25-21-23-25-25-26-25-28-26
Hot Country Recurrents 10 1/5/08 3/8/08 1-1-1-4-5-4-8-10-10-16
Hot 100 Singles Recurrent 5 1/19/08 2/16/08 13-14-20-23-27
Hot 100 Recurrent Airplay 5 1/19/08 2/16/08 9-11-14-21-24
Pop 100 20 9/15/07 1/26/08 | 23-37-70-62-65-84-80-83-43-49-45-50-55-78-82-93-84-63-78-93
Hot 100 20 9/1/07 1/12/08 | 98-93-17-25-44-44-49-51-36-36-20-26-21-23-28-36-52-57-68-55
Canadian Hot 100 20 9/1/07 1/12/08 14-29-45-47-58-54-55-54-54-55-44-47-54-60-66-70-82-80-78-66
Hot Digital Songs 14 9/15/07 12/15/07 | 6-14-47-43-52-69-67-67-17-28-25-36-40-64
1 1/12/08 1/12/08 64
Hot 100 Airplay 21 8/25/07 1/5/08 69-50-49-51-52-45-44-44-41-34-30-29-27-23-23-22-30-51-56-75
Hot Country Songs 20 8/18/07 12/29/07 | 20-17-15-11-13-12-11-10-9-8-5-4-3-3-3-1-1-1-10-11
Hot Digital Tracks 5 9/15/07 10/13/07 | 6-11-44-42-50
5 11/10/07 12/8/07 16-24-22-31-37
Hot Canadian Digital Singles 4 9/1/07 9/22/07 9-31-67-58
3 11/10/07 11/24/07 | 56-61-56
Hot Videoclip Tracks 1 10/6/07 10/6/07 4
Bubbling Under Hot 100 Singles 2 8/18/07 8/25/07 13-4
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canada Country 28 8/10/07 2/15/08 ‘51(;-2l-13-3-4-5-4-6-5-5-5-3-3-5-9-11-11-14-16-18-24-31-29-33-34-39-42-
BDS Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
The Canadian Hits Chart 22 8/16/07 1/10/08 88-53-28-35-37-33-35-33-33-32-27-28-32-43-39-42-47-56-58-74-91-79
Do You Hear What | Hear
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot Adult Contemporary Tracks 7 12/1/07 1/12/08 29-13-2-2-2-3-14
Hot Country Songs 6 12/8/07 1/12/08 53-49-40-39-34-27
Hot 100 1 1/5/08 1/5/08 90
Bubbling Under Hot 100 Singles 1 12/29/07 | 12/29/07 | 16
Just A Dream
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Pop 100 1 11/10/07 11/10/07 | 96

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

Compiled by cary78663

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *




Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Before He Cheats (2x Platinum [RIAA], Platinum - Mastertone [RIAA])

Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot 100 Singles Recurrent 24 12/8/07 5/17/08 | 10-16-22-22-29-3-2-2-2-2-6-7-9-11-12-12-12-17-11-9-7-8-7-11
Hot Adult Contemporary Recurrent 19 1/12/08 5/17/08 | 2-3-3-3-3-2-3-6-6-7-7-5-8-8-8-10-9-8-8
Hot 100 Recurrent Airplay 3 12/8/07 12/22/07 | 16-23-22
19 1/12/08 5/17/08 | 4-4-3-4-2-3-4-7-8-7-8-6-8-7-8-10-10-9-9
Hot Ringtones 6 11/10/07 | 12/15/07 | 29-36-29-32-36-40
6 1/5/08 2/9/08 39-24-24-33-32-40
13 2/23/08 5/17/08 | 35-36-34-24-18-30-38-28-33-28-24-32-29
Hot Canadian Digital Singles 29 5/26/07 12/8/07 2756657697 -6-8-7-7-7-9-10-11-19-19-25-31-35-43-38-43-49-51-56-42-51-
14 1/12/08 4/12/08 | 50-43-52-52-56-58-59-45-53-61-69-67-71-75
3 4/26/08 5/10/08 | 52-66-58
62-46-32-28-26-22-27-26-13-19-18-17-19-17-18-17-15-21-28-35-39-36-
Hot Digital Songs 52 9/30/06 9/22/07 | 34-38-39-25-29-24-25-21-15-10-13-12-12-12-14-17-18-17-21-22-24-26-
34-33-39-51-64-67-57-61
2 10/6/07 10/13/07 | 71-74
1 11/10/07 11/10/07 | 67
1 11/24/07 11/24/07 | 60
2 1/12/08 1/19/08 | 68-59
1 2/9/08 2/9/08 73
1 3/1/08 3/1/08 64
Hot Adult Top 40 Recurrents 28 8/18/07 | 2/23/08 | 1-2-1-1-6-6-6-6-7-6-5-5-6-9-9-11-13-12-14-15-15-15-14-14-17-15-18-20
1-2-2-2-3-2-4-5-4-3-4-4-3-6-6-4-6-5-5-7-6-6-7-9-8-6-7-9-12-15-15-13-15-
Hot Country Recurrents 49 2/3/07 1/5/08 14-13-13-14-14-13-14-14-15-16-15-17-15-16-19-20
Hot Adult Contemporary Tracks 33 5/5007 | 12/15/07 gf‘é?lzdzl'18'15'15'14'12'11'9'9'7'7'7'7'7'7'7'7'6'6'6'7'7'7'6'6'8'8'7'
92-78-56-48-38-33-28-24-25-25-16-19-19-21-24-23-24-17-20-26-31-35-
Billboard Hot 100 64 9/16/06 12/1/07 37-36-35-41-37-28-30-26-22-22-15-11-14-14-11-8-12-10-13-14-13-16-
17-18-25-19-21-24-28-30-28-32-39-40-44-46-42-40-37-44-43-47
74-59-54-41-36-36-29-26-23-24-24-25-25-26-33-40-34-40-44-41-41-42-
Hot 100 Airplay 63 9/23/06 12/1/07 | 42-47-40-40-37-34-30-24-22-21-20-17-15-17-11-8-9-10-9-10-11-13-15-
20-18-19-16-17-18-18-19-21-26-31-31-31-32-32-35-38-41
Canadian Hot 100 22 6/16/07 11/10/07 | 5-5-6-6-6-6-6-7-8-10-14-17-19-20-29-34-33-36-41-43-47-38
96-67-57-52-49-45-45-48-46-29-36-32-34-34-31-29-23-27-35-36-45-45-
Billboard Pop 100 49 9/23/06 8/25/07 38-38-39-42-29-27-24-19-18-17-10-15-16-15-9-12-11-13-13-13-14-18-
19-23-24-29-30
41-31-27-22-21-28-23-12-18-13-17-19-17-20-17-13-18-22-29-31-27-25-
Hot Digital Tracks 47 10/7/06 8/25/07 | 27-29-18-20-22-22-16-12-8-11-9-8-9-12-13-15-14-15-18-20-21-28-28-
34-45
. 49-43-40-36-36-35-29-26-22-18-17-17-18-12-13-13-12-9-10-11-11-13-
Pop 100 Airplay 28 2/17/07 8/25/07 15-15-15-17-23-21
38-34-34-33-31-30-26-26-27-27-26-24-19-18-15-13-10-10-7-7-7-8-7-6-5-
Hot Adult Top 40 Tracks 33 12/30/06 8/11/07 5.6-6-7-8-10-10-12
Top 40 Mainstream 23 2/24/07 7/28/07 | 38-34-33-32-27-26-20-16-14-15-14-13-9-11-10-9-9-10-12-14-15-17-20
. 17-19-20-19-21-18-16-17-17-20-21-24-31-35-37-36-36-33-32-35-32-27-
Hot RingMasters 27 12/2/06 6/2/07 24-25-26-26-29
5 6/16/07 7/14/07 | 39-36-36-34-35
Hot Videoclip Tracks 3 12/2/06 12/16/06 | 24-12-24
1 1/20/07 1/20/07 | 23
11 4/28/07 717107 9-7-12-10-18-21-8-5-5-6-19
Hot Country Songs 2 2/18/06 2/25/06 59-60
1 3/11/06 3/11/06 | 59
6 4/1/06 5/6/06 60-57-59-56-55-55
53-52-56-58-58-56-56-53-57-55-49-43-44-38-34-30-25-18-15-13-11-7-4-
38 5/20/06 1/27/07 291-1-1-1-1-3-4-6-7-7-7-8
Bubbling Under Hot 100 Singles 2 9/2/06 9/9/06 17-8

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

Compiled by cary78663

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *




Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Before He Cheats (2x Platinum [RIAA], Platinum - Mastertone [RIAA]) (cont.)

Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
49-33-30-27-25-23-19-16-16-14-11-10-10-13-13-11-12-14-8-13-13-14-
Canada AC 30 5/18/07 12/7/07 14-15-19-22-24-29-26-26
Canada Hot AC 30 4/13/07 11/2/07 451(2:25:23—26—18—13-6—6—2—2—2—3—3—4—4—4—9—8-8—10—20—20—27—28—36-36—39-
Canada CHR/Top 40 21 4/20/07 9/7/07 39-37-31-24-19-15-12-11-9-8-8-12-19-21-25-25-30-40-45-45-47
Canada Country 30 0/4/06 3/30/07 2:71:261:‘113-9-3-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-3-3-5-14-10-11-15-27-35-42-45-49-46-48-
Country National Airplay 2 7/28/06 8/4/06 50-49
BDS Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
The Canadian Hits Chart 19 9/14/06 1/18/07 | 79-45-29-24-19-18-20-23-23-23-25-30-26-35-58-56-50-70-94
68-54-39-23-17-10-5-3-3-3-2-2-2-3-3-3-3-5-6-6-10-9-15-14-22-23-31-35-
87 | 412007 | 12/20007 | 35 4451 52.63-67-66-81-88
2 1/3/08 1/10/08 | 48-49
6 2/21/08 3/27/08 | 73-97-85-98-87-93
Wasted ( [RIAA])
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot Country Recurrents 25 6/2/07 11/17/07 | 1-2-1-1-1-3-3-5-5-9-11-11-13-13-17-16-17-15-15-18-18-16-17-18-19
Hot 100 Recurrent Airplay 8 717/07 8/25/07 15-17-24-23-22-21-24-23
Hot 100 Singles Recurrent 2 717/07 7114/07 22-25
Billboard Hot 100 20 2/17/07 6/30/07 | 94-82-74-67-67-45-41-39-37-42-43-40-40-46-55-54-58-64-76-82
Billboard Pop 100 16 3/17/07 6/30/07 | 93-57-54-58-60-68-70-62-61-62-67-60-68-73-79-89
Hot 100 Airplay 18 2/17/07 6/16/07 | 67-57-54-50-44-39-36-34-33-28-31-34-37-44-52-59-62-67
Hot Digital Songs 13 3/24/07 6/16/07 | 49-45-47-50-57-60-54-53-61-63-52-66-73
Hot Country Songs 25 12/9/06 5/26/07 | 57-58-59-51-40-34-33-30-25-21-14-11-10-8-7-6-3-3-2-1-1-1-3-4-9
Hot Digital Tracks 4 3/24/07 4/14/07 44-39-41-43
1 5/5/07 5/5/07 50
Bubbling Under Hot 100 Singles 2 2/3/07 2/10/07 18-8
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canada Country 30 1/26/07 8/17/07 i;:ig-18-9-6-3-2-3-3-3-2-1-1-2-4-4-4-9-19-28-32-32-34-34-38-38-43-44-
BDS Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
The Canadian Hits Chart 18 1/25/07 5/31/07 | 97-71-45-37-30-28-25-26-26-26-22-22-27-35-37-38-49-73
I’ll Stand By You
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot Christian Adult Contemporary 1 1/19/08 1/19/08 29
Hot Country Songs 19 5/12/07 9/15/07 | 50-53-42-43-43-42-45-45-44-41-49-48-44-44-48-56-56-56-59
Billboard Hot 100 5 5/12/07 6/9/07 6-6-20-38-98
Billboard Pop 100 5 5/12/07 6/9/07 6-6-19-37-79
Hot Digital Songs 4 5/12/07 6/2/07 2-3-8-22
Hot Digital Tracks 4 5/12/07 6/2/07 2-2-4-16
Hot Canadian Digital Singles 2 5/12/07 5/19/07 3-4
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canada Country 5 6/1/07 6/29/07 36-38-40-40-46

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

Compiled by cary78663

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *




Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Don’t Forget To Remember Me

Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot Country Recurrents 13 9/2/06 11/25/06 | 1-2-5-6-4-5-7-9-13-16-16-19-20
Hot 100 Airplay 17 5/13/06 9/2/06 69-65-64-54-45-44-42-40-40-35-35-36-34-42-53-61-74
Billboard Hot 100 17 5/6/06 8/26/06 | 98-93-84-84-78-55-49-50-54-54-57-56-56-56-66-74-80
Hot Country Songs 27 2/25/06 8/26/06 ii-52-49-54-46-46-39-29-23-21-19-16-15-15-12-8-8-6-5-4-3-3-3-2-3-10-
Hot Videoclip Tracks 1 7/15/06 7/15/06 24
1 8/5/06 8/5/06 24
Billboard Pop 100 4 6/10/06 7/1/06 84-77-82-92
Hot Digital Songs 1 6/17/06 6/17/06 | 75
Bubbling Under Hot 100 Singles 1 4/29/06 4/29/06 | 6
BDS Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Top Canadian Singles 10 6/6/06 8/8/06 58-50-41-40-27-27-27-31-37-45
Top Canadian Country Singles 10 6/6/06 8/8/06 11-10-8-6-5-4-4-4-5-8
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canada Country 9 7/31/06 9/28/06 5-8-12-14-22-41-42-46-48
Country National Airplay 21 3/17/06 8/4/06 47-49-40-31-23-20-17-16-14-14-10-9-8-7-5-4-3-3-2-1-3
Canadian Country National Airplay 16 4/21/06 8/4/06 26-24-18-18-15-13-11-11-10-6-5-3-4-3-4-8
Jesus, Take The Wheel ( [RIAA], - Mastertone [RIAA])
Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
- 23-28-29-41-38-49-41-31-38-34-33-25-32-31-30-34-24-20-18-22-28-33-
Hot Digital Songs 34 11/19/05 7/8/06 43-48-50-55-63-66-56-36-39-44-55-68
1 3/4/07 3/4/07 71
1 5/5/07 5/5/07 63
Hot Country Recurrents 24 4/15/06 9/23/06 | 2-3-3-5-6-8-9-9-7-9-8-10-10-12-12-12-12-14-15-14-18-17-18-20
1 10/7/06 10/7/06 | 20
Hot 100 Singles Recurrent 17 5/6/06 8/26/06 | 2-6-10-14-12-2-2-2-2-8-9-13-16-25-25-20-25
Hot 100 Recurrent Airplay 14 5/6/06 8/5/06 6-6-13-14-16-16-17-13-12-17-19-17-17-25
1 8/19/06 8/19/06 | 23
Adult Contemporary 1 2/4/06 2/4/06 40
19 4/1/06 8/5/06 37-30-26-25-25-23-24-25-25-25-25-27-27-26-25-27-27-26-28
Hot Digital Tracks 26 11/19/05 5/13/06 ég:gg;21?:23-26-35-28-20-30-25-21-21-28-27-24-28-19-17-12-17-23-28-
5 6/3/06 7/1/06 48-30-34-44-49
. 44-46-54-57-57-60-58-44-39-42-46-43-50-47-48-48-43-39-36-40-43-47-
Billboard Pop 100 30 11/19/05 6/10/06 53-52-53-57-63-69-58-48
Hot Christian AC 5 11/26/05 | 12/24/05 | 30-26-23-30-27
22 1/14/06 6/10/06 | 16-12-6-7-6-5-5-4-5-5-6-5-4-3-5-5-4-5-7-6-11-11
Hot Christian Songs 5 11/26/05 | 12/24/05 | 36-30-26-38-31
22 1/14/06 6/10/06 | 16-14-6-7-6-5-5-4-5-6-6-6-5-4-5-5-4-6-9-6-12-15
Billboard Hot 100 2 11/19/05 4/29/06 Zlg:33-42-45-40-42-31-33-31-29-25-27-26-29-27-29-28-24-20-24-33-39-
Hot 100 Airplay 23 11/26/05 4/29/06 28-58-55-47-42-35-36-32-25-21-l7-18-23-23-25-29-34-36-42-48-54-60-
Hot Country Songs 23 11/5/05 4/8/06 39-25-23-18-14-11-8-8-5-3-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-3-6-7-9-12-11
Hot Videoclip Tracks 2 12/31/05 1/7/06 14-3
1 1/21/06 1/21/06 | 12
3 2/4/06 2/18/06 | 19-19-21
BDS Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Top Canadian Singles 13 12/13/05 3/7/06 51-29-33-22-17-20-19-20-16-18-20-28-42
Top Canadian Country Singles 13 12/13/05 3/7/06 14-5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-3-9
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
AC National Airplay 17 4/14/06 8/4/06 29-27-27-28-27-27-28-27-27-27-26-25-26-28-29-29-30
Christian AC National Airplay 20 1/13/06 6/2/06 24-17-15-12-8-6-6-7-7-7-8-7-7-6-6-6-7-7-8-13-14
Canadian Country National Airplay 16 12/2/05 3/31/06 22-14-11-5-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-4-8-10-25-28
Country National Airplay 17 10/28/05 3/3/06 39-26-21-20-13-12-8-8-5-2-1-1-1-1-1-3-3

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

Compiled by cary78663

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *




Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)
Chart History - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Some Hearts

Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Adult Contemporary 20 2/25/06 7/8/06 25-22-20-16-15-13-13-14-14-13-13-13-13-12-14-14-15-16-16-20
Adult Top 40 20 12/24/05 5/6/06 36-33-33-31-30-30-28-29-27-28-27-23-22-22-24-22-22-24-29-30
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Canada AC 3 7/31/06 8/14/06 | 35-37-43

1 8/28/06 8/28/06 | 46
AC National Airplay 20 2/17/06 6/30/06 | 29-25-23-17-17-15-15-15-15-14-14-13-13-11-13-13-14-15-15-22
Hot AC National Airplay 20 12/16/05 5/12/06 | 36-33-31-30-26-28-30-27-28-25-24-23-25-23-23-25-27-28-32-38
Canadian AC National Airplay 1 4/14/06 4/14/06 28

3 7/21/06 7/28/06 | 30-30

Inside Your Heaven ( [RIAA], 2x Platinum [CRIA])

Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History

1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-3-4-5-3-3-4-6-5-5-4-5-7-6-5-6-5-6-8-6-

Canadian Singles Sales 52 7/2/05 6/24/06 4-6-4-3-3-8-9-6-8-7-11-8-12-4-5-8
17 718106 10/28/06 | 9-11-15-16-16-12-17-14-16-18-15-17-15-13-11-10-14
3 11/11/06 11/25/06 | 10-13-11
1 12/9/06 12/9/06 | 10
4 12/23/06 1/13/07 | 9-10-8-23
. 5-1-2-2-1-1-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-1-2-4-4-4-3-3-4-6-6-5-5-2-8-11-15-14-
Hot 100 Singles Sales 45 6/25/05 4/29/06 15-22-14-18-31-29-27-31-31-47-45-46
5 6/3/06 7/1/06 13-10-13-25-29
1 12/16/06 | 12/16/06 | 43
2 12/30/06 1/6/07 48-38
1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-2-2-2-2-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
Hot Country Singles Sales 76 6/25/05 12/2/06 | 1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-2-1-1-1-2-2-3-4-3-1-2-3-3-3-4-4-3-3-3-4-5-3-4-5-
7-6-3-4
Billboard Pop 100 14 712105 10/1/05 1-3-6-10-13-24-31-37-45-54-56-70-74-88
1 10/15/05 10/15/05 | 100
2 12/3/05 12/10/05 | 94-88
1 1/7/06 1/7/06 95
Adult Contemporary 21 7/9/05 11/26/05 | 30-23-22-22-18-19-18-17-16-17-14-16-14-13-14-12-15-15-15-16-18
Billboard Hot 100 12 7/2/05 9/17/05 | 1-3-4-10-17-26-37-53-63-79-94-98
Hot Country Songs 12 7/2/05 9/17/05 59-59-52-59-52-57-55-54-53-52-58-59
Hot Digital Songs 4 7/2/05 7123/05 4-7-26-58
Hot Digital Tracks 4 7/2/05 7/23/05 3-7-20-50
Radio & Records Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
AC National Airplay 20 7/8/05 11/18/05 | 25-23-19-17-17-17-17-15-15-13-12-13-10-10-11-11-13-14-15-16
CHR/Pop National Airplay 1 8/5/05 8/5/05 48
Country National Airplay 1 718/05 7/8/05 49

Independence Day

Billboard Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Billboard Pop 100 1 6/18/05 6/18/05 | 84
2 7/2/05 7/9/05 85-94
Hot Digital Songs 1 6/11/05 6/11/05 63
Bless The Broken Road (w/ Rascal Flatts)
Chart Weeks Start End Chart Position History
Hot Country Songs 1 6/11/05 6/11/05 50
* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. * Compiled by cary78663

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History — Year-End Charts
2005

Billboard Chart

Position Album / Song

2005 Hot 100 Artists

61

2005 Hot 100 Songs

71 Inside Your Heaven

2005 Hot 100 Artists - Female

10

2005 Hot 100 Singles Sales

1 Inside Your Heaven

2005 Pop 100 Artists

52

2005 Pop 100 Songs

62 Inside Your Heaven

2005 Top Country Singles Sales Artist

2005 Top Country Singles Sales 1 Inside Your Heaven
2005 Hot Adult Contemporary Songs 23 Inside Your Heaven
2005 Top Soundtrack Single 4 Inside Your Heaven

2006

Billboard Chart

2006 Top Atrtists

2006 Top Artists - Female

2006 Top New Artists

2006 Top Billboard 200 Artists

2006 Top Billboard 200 Artists - Female

2006 Top Billboard 200 Albums

Position Album / Song
15
5
5
2
1
1

Some Hearts

2006 Top Internet Albums

14 Some Hearts

2006 Hot 100 Artiss =
2006 Hot 100 Songs 78 Jesus, Take The Wheel
2006 Hot Singles Sales 20 Inside Your Heaven

2006 Top Country Artists 2
2006 Top Country Artists - Female 1
2006 Top New Country Artists 1
2006 Top Country Album Artists 2
2006 Top Country Albums 1 Some Hearts
2006 Hot Country Songs Artists 3
2006 Hot Country Songs 5 Jesus, Take The Wheel
13 Don't Forget To Remember Me
37 Before He Cheats
* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. * Compiled by cary78663

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Chart History — Year-End Charts (cont.)

2007
Billboard Chart Position Album / Song
2007 Top Artists 5
2007 Top Artists - Female 2
2007 Top Billboard 200 Artists 2
2007 Top Billboard 200 Artists - Female 1
2007 Top Billboard 200 Albums 5 Some Hearts
56 Carnival Ride
2007 Top Comprehensive Album Artists 2 _
2007 Top Comprehensive Albums 5 Some Hearts
56 Carnival Ride
2007 Top Digital Album Artists 9
2007 Top Digital Albums 24 Carnival Ride
2007 Hot 100 Artists 7
2007 Hot 100 Artists - Female 3
2007 Hot 100 Songs 6 Before He Cheats
2007 Hot 100 Airplay 5 Before He Cheats
2007 Hot Digital Songs Artist 11
2007 Hot Digital Songs 16
2007 Hot Digital Tracks Artist 10
2007 Hot Digital Tracks 10 Before He Cheats
2007 Hot RingMasters 31 Before He Cheats
2007 Pop 100 Artists o
2007 Pop 100 Songs 20 Before He Cheats
2007 Pop 100 Airplay 32 Before He Cheats
2007 Top Country Artists 1
2007 Top Country Artists - Female 1
2007 Top Country Album Artists 1
2007 Top Country Albums 1 Some Hearts
9 Carnival Ride
2007 Hot Country Songs Ariss s I
2007 Hot Country Songs 7 Wasted
37 So Small
51 Before He Cheats
2007 Hot Adult Contemporary Artists 10 _
2007 Hot Adult Contemporary Songs 8 Before He Cheats
2007 Hot Adult Top 40 Songs 16 Before He Cheats
2007 Hot Videoclips 8 Before He Cheats

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Compiled by cary78663



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Albums

Carnival Ride (2x Platinum [RIAA])

Week Ending | Week # Weekly Sales Total Sales
10/21/07 Street Date Violations 425 425
10/28/07 Week 1 527,101 527,526

11/4/07 Week 2 170,100 697,626
11/21/07 Week 3 120,771 818,397
11/18/07 Week 4 113,234 931,631
11/25/07 Week 5 141,406 1,073,037

12/2/07 Week 6 89,313 1,162,350

12/9/07 Week 7 106,801 1,269,151
12/16/07 Week 8 137,551 1,406,702
12/23/07 Week 9 215,812 1,622,514
12/30/07 Week 10 71,604 1,694,118

1/6/08 Week 11 30,054 1,724,172

1/13/08 Week 12 21,569 1,745,741

1/20/08 Week 13 19,208 1,764,949

1/27/08 Week 14 20,222 1,785,171

2/3/08 Week 15 19,263 1,804,434

2/10/08 Week 16 20,861 1,825,295

2/17/08 Week 17 29,920 1,855,215

2/24/08 Week 18 18,614 1,873,829

3/2/08 Week 19 17,805 1,891,634
3/9/08 Week 20 16,525 1,908,159

3/16/08 Week 21 17,228 1,925,387

3/23/08 Week 22 37,267 1,962,654

3/30/08 Week 23 15,518 1,978,172

4/6/08 Week 24 16,067 1,994,239

4/13/08 Week 25 17,420 2,011,659

4/20/08 Week 26 16,835 2,028,494

4/27/08 Week 27 14,939 2,043,433

5/4/08 Week 28 14,706 2,058,139

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Compiled by cary78663



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales — Albums (cont.)

Some Hearts (7x Platinum [RIAA], 3x Platinum [CRIA])

Week Ending | Week # Weekly Sales Total Sales
11/13/05 Street Date Violations 679 679
11/20/05 Week 1 314,549 315,228
11/27/05 Week 2 186,836 502,064

12/4/05 Week 3 154,110 656,174
12/11/05 Week 4 174,035 830,209
12/18/05 Week 5 271,245 1,101,454
12/25/05 Week 6 400,625 1,502,079

1/1/06 Week 7 134,610 1,636,689
1/8/06 Week 8 80,892 1,717,581

1/15/06 Week 9 76,959 1,794,540

1/22/06 Week 10 73,173 1,867,713

1/29/06 Week 11 74,149 1,941,862

2/5/06 Week 12 74,068 2,015,930

2/12/06 Week 13 80,715 2,096,645

2/19/06 Week 14 87,371 2,184,016

2/26/06 Week 15 61,407 2,245,423

3/5/06 Week 16 72,541 2,317,964

3/12/06 Week 17 74,431 2,392,395

3/19/06 Week 18 64,265 2,456,660

3/26/06 Week 19 49,493 2,506,153

4/2/06 Week 20 42,695 2,548,848

4/9/06 Week 21 43,415 2,592,263
4/16/06 Week 22 73,456 2,665,719
4/23/06 Week 23 33,954 2,699,673
4/30/06 Week 24 31,539 2,731,212

5/7/06 Week 25 33,693 2,764,905

5/14/06 Week 26 49,116 2,814,021

5/21/06 Week 27 35,180 2,849,201

5/28/06 Week 28 64,754 2,913,955

6/4/06 Week 29 53,634 2,967,589

6/11/06 Week 30 42,485 3,010,074

6/18/06 Week 31 41,699 3,051,773

6/25/06 Week 32 33,133 3,084,906

7/2/06 Week 33 31,296 3,116,202

7/9/06 Week 34 28,942 3,145,144

7/16/06 Week 35 28,872 3,174,016

7/23/06 Week 36 28,764 3,202,780

7/30/06 Week 37 26,808 3,229,588

8/6/06 Week 38 24,721 3,254,309

8/13/06 Week 39 24,875 3,279,184

8/20/06 Week 40 25,150 3,304,334

8/27/06 Week 41 23,284 3,327,618

9/3/06 Week 42 23,509 3,351,127

9/10/06 Week 43 26,160 3,377,287

9/17/06 Week 44 28,954 3,406,241

9/24/06 Week 45 30,226 3,436,467

10/1/06 Week 46 31,425 3,467,892

10/8/06 Week 47 32,581 3,500,473
10/15/06 Week 48 32,126 3,532,599
10/22/06 Week 49 35,553 3,568,152
10/29/06 Week 50 37,293 3,605,445

11/5/06 Week 51 45,130 3,650,575
11/12/06 Week 52 71,866 3,722,441

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Compiled by cary78663



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales — Albums (cont.)

Some Hearts (7x Platinum [RIAA], 3x Platinum

[CRIA]) (cont.)

Week Ending | Week # Weekly Sales Total Sales
11/19/06 Week 53 60,755 3,783,196
11/26/06 Week 54 101,507 3,884,703

12/3/06 Week 55 84,342 3,969,045
12/10/06 Week 56 126,345 4,095,390
12/17/06 Week 57 199,114 4,294,504
12/24/06 Week 58 292,246 4,586,750
12/31/06 Week 59 65,889 4,652,639

1/7/07 Week 60 38,724 4,691,363

1/14/07 Week 61 32,593 4,723,956

1/21/07 Week 62 33,094 4,757,050

1/28/07 Week 63 32,414 4,789,464

2/4/07 Week 64 32,468 4,821,932

2/11/07 Week 65 38,173 4,860,105

2/18/07 Week 66 60,916 4,921,021

2/25/07 Week 67 35,825 4,956,846

3/4/07 Week 68 33,939 4,990,785

3/11/07 Week 69 45,181 5,035,966

3/18/07 Week 70 42,328 5,078,294

3/25/07 Week 71 37,663 5,115,957

4/1/07 Week 72 39,245 5,155,202

4/8/07 Week 73 53,946 5,209,148
4/15/07 Week 74 36,005 5,245,153
4/22/07 Week 75 44,791 5,289,944
4/29/07 Week 76 43,993 5,333,937

5/6/07 Week 77 43,842 5,377,779

5/13/07 Week 78 56,723 5,434,502

5/20/07 Week 79 46,801 5,481,303

5/27107 Week 80 51,443 5,532,746

6/3/07 Week 81 46,579 5,579,325

6/10/07 Week 82 39,945 5,619,270

6/17/07 Week 83 40,893 5,660,163

6/24/07 Week 84 31,872 5,692,035

7/1/07 Week 85 29,207 5,721,242
718/07 Week 86 26,114 5,747,356

7/15/07 Week 87 23,201 5,770,557

7122107 Week 88 21,565 5,792,122

7129107 Week 89 21,314 5,813,436

8/5/07 Week 90 19,418 5,832,854

8/12/07 Week 91 17,355 5,850,209

8/19/07 Week 92 16,051 5,866,260

8/26/07 Week 93 14,052 5,880,312

9/2/07 Week 94 13,771 5,894,083
9/9/07 Week 95 13,019 5,907,102

9/16/07 Week 96 12,113 5,919,215

9/23/07 Week 97 11,601 5,930,816

9/30/07 Week 98 10,690 5,941,506

10/7/07 Week 99 9,627 5,951,133
10/14/07 Week 100 9,279 5,960,412
10/21/07 Week 101 9,772 5,970,184
10/28/07 Week 102 13,449 5,983,633

11/4/07 Week 103 11,883 5,995,516
11/21/07 Week 104 15,244 6,010,760

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Compiled by cary78663



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales — Albums (cont.)

Some Hearts (7x Platinum [RIAA], 3x Platinum

[CRIA]) (cont.)

Week Ending | Week # Weekly Sales Total Sales
11/18/07 Week 105 15,570 6,026,330
11/25/07 Week 106 20,036 6,046,366

12/2/07 Week 107 17,746 6,064,112
12/9/07 Week 108 23,082 6,087,194
12/16/07 Week 109 31,232 6,118,426
12/23/07 Week 110 46,925 6,165,351
12/30/07 Week 111 22,846 6,188,197

1/6/08 Week 112 12,567 6,200,764
1/13/08 Week 113 9,223 6,209,987
1/20/08 Week 114 10,590 6,220,577
1/27/08 Week 115 11,241 6,231,818

2/3/08 Week 116 (Approx) 10,800 (Approx) 6,242,600
2/10/08 Week 117 (Approx) 14,400 6,256,950
2/17/08 Week 118 20,821 6,277,771
2/24/08 Week 119 12,637 6,290,408

3/2/08 Week 120 13,071 6,303,479

3/9/08 Week 121 11,494 6,314,973
3/16/08 Week 122 11,836 6,326,809
3/23/08 Week 123 15,777 6,342,586
3/30/08 Week 124 10,034 6,352,620

4/6/08 Week 125 10,523 6,363,143
4/13/08 Week 126 10,767 6,373,910
4/20/08 Week 127 9,854 6,383,764
4/27/08 Week 128 8,626 6,392,390

5/4/08 Week 129 9,468 6,401,858

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Compiled by cary78663



Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Singles and Tracks

Last Name
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
4/13/08 8,867 43,391
4/20/08 9,795 53,186
4/27/08 10,363 63,549
5/4/08 (Approx) 13,500 (Approx) 77,000

All-American Girl

Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
10/28/07 5,208 5,208
12/30/07 12,338 36,603
1/6/08 13,482 50,085
1/13/08 12,610 62,695
1/20/08 15,874 78,569
1/27/08 20,628 99,197
2/3/08 23,432 122,629
2/10/08 25,853 148,482
2/17/08 29,133 177,615
2/25/08 30,834 208,449
3/2/08 34,457 242,906
3/9/08 33,619 276,525
3/16/08 31,103 307,628
3/23/08 36,351 343,979
3/30/08 32,731 376,710
4/6/08 25,659 402,369
4/13/08 24,539 426,908
4/20/08 22,682 449,590
4/27/08 20,050 469,640
5/4/08 (Approx) 17,400 (Approx) 487,000
Praying For Time
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales

4/13/08 65,635 65,635
4/20/08 21,651 87,286

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

So Small ( [RIAA])
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
8/26/07 363 840
9/2/07 70,808 71,648
9/9/07 45,852 117,500
9/16/07 21,112 138,612
9/23/07 22,292 160,904
9/30/07 20,015 180,919
10/7/07 14,662 195,581
10/14/07 14,510 210,091
10/21/07 14,182 224,273
10/28/07 36,218 260,491
11/4/07 28,454 288,945
11/11/07 35,711 324,656
11/18/07 25,733 350,389
11/25/07 22,796 373,185
12/2/07 (Approx) 14,900 (Approx) 388,000
12/9/07 (Approx) 13,400 (Approx) 401,500
12/16/07 (Approx) 13,000 414,497
12/23/07 15,729 430,276
12/30/07 54,379 484,655
1/6/08 (Approx) 25,600 (Approx) 510,300
1/13/08 (Approx) 16,500 526,792
1/20/08 11,370 538,162
1/27/08 9,756 547,918
2/3/08 (Approx) 7,900 (Approx) 555,800
Just A Dream
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
10/28/07 10,409 10,409
11/4/07 5,644 16,053
Flat On The Floor
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
10/28/07 7,221 7,221
Twisted
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
10/28/07 4,749 4,749

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Before He Cheats (2x Platinum [RIAA], Platinum - Mastertone [RIAA])

Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales

9/3/06 5,597 53,365
9/10/06 7,224 60,589
9/17/06 13,882 74,471
9/24/06 13,824 88,295
10/1/06 16,435 104,730
10/8/06 17,654 122,384
10/15/06 18,616 141,000
10/22/06 19,530 160,530
10/29/06 20,301 180,831
11/5/06 20,460 201,291
11/12/06 34,598 235,889
11/19/06 26,022 261,911
11/26/06 32,032 293,943
12/3/06 26,058 320,001
12/10/06 24,409 344,410
12/17/06 26,573 370,983
12/24/06 33,889 404,872
12/31/06 96,938 501,810
1/7/07 55,159 556,969
1/14/07 37,419 594,388
1/21/07 34,514 628,902
1/28/07 27,419 656,321
2/4/107 24,431 680,752
2/11/07 26,077 706,829
2/18/07 30,193 737,022
2/25/07 26,231 763,253
3/4/07 25,085 788,338
3/11/07 31,343 819,681
3/18/07 30,257 849,938
3/25/07 32,707 882,645
4/1/07 35,846 918,491
4/8/07 41,608 960,099
4/15/07 44,323 1,004,422
4/22/07 60,134 1,064,556
4/29/07 57,891 1,122,447
5/6/07 52,437 1,174,884
5/13/07 53,627 1,228,511
5/20/07 57,103 1,285,614
5/27/07 53,429 1,339,043
6/3/07 46,603 1,385,646
6/10/07 44,533 1,430,179
6/17/07 43,873 1,474,052
6/24/07 43,431 1,517,483
711/07 39,129 1,556,612
718107 34,435 1,591,047
7/15/07 28,891 1,619,938
7122/07 27,248 1,647,186
7129/07 25,730 1,672,916
8/5/07 23,018 1,695,934
8/12/07 20,181 1,716,115
8/19/07 (Approx) 18,000 (Approx) 1,734,000
8/26/07 (Approx) 16,000 (Approx) 1,750,000

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Before He Cheats (2x Platinum [RIAA], Platinum - Mastertone [RIAA]) (cont.)

Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales

9/2/07 (Approx) 18,000 (Approx) 1,770,000
9/9/07 (Approx) 17,000 (Approx) 1,787,000
9/16/07 14,321 1,799,983
9/23/07 14,263 1,814,246
9/30/07 13,200 1,827,446
10/7/07 10,982 1,838,428
10/14/07 11,136 1,849,564
10/21/07 10,726 1,860,290
10/28/07 13,874 1,874,164
11/4/07 11,862 1,886,026
11/11/07 16,058 1,902,084
11/18/07 (Approx) 13,500 (Approx) 1,915,600
11/25/07 (Approx) 13,600 (Approx) 1,929,200
12/2/07 (Approx) 9,200 (Approx) 1,938,400
12/9/07 (Approx) 8,200 (Approx) 1,946,600
12/16/07 (Approx) 9,200 1,955,831
12/23/07 11,599 1,967,430
12/30/07 51,434 2,018,864
1/6/08 (Approx) 34,200 (Approx) 2,053,100
1/13/08 (Approx) 21,200 2,074,308
1/20/08 19,230 2,093,538
1/27/08 20,329 2,113,867
2/3/08 16,703 2,130,570
2/10/08 17,909 2,148,479
2/17/08 22,739 2,171,218
2/24/08 (Approx) 17,700 (Approx) 2,188,900
3/2/08 (Approx) 14,500 (Approx) 2,203,400
3/9/08 (Approx) 13,500 (Approx) 2,216,900
3/16/08 (Approx) 9,800 (Approx) 2,226,700
3/23/08 (Approx) 10,900 (Approx) 2,237,600
3/30/08 (Approx) 11,200 2,248,802
4/6/08 9,970 2,258,772
4/13/08 15,381 2,274,153
4/20/08 13.016 2,287,169
4/27/08 10,854 2,298,023
5/4/08 (Approx) 9,600 (Approx) 2,307,600

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Wasted ( [RIAA])
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
3/4/07 9,613 74,937
3/11/07 19,358 94,295
3/18/07 21,379 115,674
3/25/07 22,261 137,935
4/1/07 19,820 157,755
4/15/07 18,078 194,652
4/22/07 18,501 213,153
4/29/07 (Approx) 18,000 (Approx) 231,000
5/6/07 (Approx) 17,000 (Approx) 248,000
5/13/07 (Approx) 14,000 (Approx) 263,000
5/20/07 (Approx) 17,000 (Approx) 280,000
6/10/07 (Approx) 12,000 (Approx) 321,000
6/17/07 (Approx) 10,000 (Approx) 331,000
6/24/07 (Approx) 8,300 (Approx) 339,000
7/1/07 (Approx) 7,600 (Approx) 347,000
7/8/07 (Approx) 7,000 (Approx) 353,000
7/15/07 (Approx) 6,000 (Approx) 359,000

I’ll Stand By You

Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
4/29/07 124,496 124,496
5/6/07 113,690 238,186
5/13/07 62,057 300,243
5/20/07 38,904 339,147
5/27/07 (Approx) 13,200 (Approx) 352,300

Don’t Forget To Remember Me

Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
4/9/06 1,406 11,976
4/16/06 1,680 13,656
5/21/06 3,241 26,932
5/28/06 8,466 35,398

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Jesus, Take The Wheel (Platinum [RIAA],

- Mastertone [RIAA])

Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales

10/23/05 804 804
10/30/05 1,110 1,914
11/6/05 12,533 14,447
11/13/05 14,277 28,724
11/20/05 10,690 39,414
11/27/05 9,961 49,375
12/4/05 9,148 58,523
12/11/05 8,582 67,105
12/18/05 10,123 77,228
12/25/05 16,979 94,207
1/1/06 41,041 135,248
1/8/06 23,071 158,319
1/15/06 17,567 175,886
1/22/06 22,511 198,397
1/29/06 20,192 218,589
2/5/06 18,766 237,355
2/12/06 17,812 255,167
2/19/06 17,926 273,093
2/26/06 21,012 294,105
3/5/06 22,684 316,789
3/12/06 28,265 345,054
3/19/06 22,338 367,392
3/26/06 19,408 386,800
4/2/06 15,957 402,757
4/9/06 14,062 416,819
4/16/06 13,232 430,051
4/23/06 14,130 444,181
5/21/06 12,914 488,366
5/28/06 19,226 507,592
6/4/06 16,196 523,788
6/11/06 14,351 538,139
11/5/06 3,588 656,594
11/12/06 7,111 663,705
12/17/06 8,719 693,729
12/24/06 10,178 703,907
12/31/06 36,022 739,929
2/11/07 10,769 812,512
2/18/07 17,663 830,175
4/15/07 7,204 898,421
4/22/07 15,732 914,153
4/29/07 (Approx) 13,000 (Approx) 927,000
5/6/07 (Approx) 11,000 (Approx) 938,000
5/13/07 (Approx) 9,500 (Approx) 947,000
5/20/07 (Approx) 9,500 (Approx) 957,000
6/10/07 (Approx) 7,500 (Approx) 983,000
6/17/07 (Approx) 6,900 (Approx) 990,000
6/24/07 (Approx) 7,200 (Approx) 997,000
7/1/07 (Approx) 6,800 (Approx) 1,004,000
718/07 (Approx) 6,000 (Approx) 1,010,000
10/21/07 3,047 1,063,746
10/28/07 4,972 1,068,718
12/23/07 5,720 1,112,913
12/30/07 27,902 1,140,815

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Sales - Singles and Tracks (cont.)

Jesus, Take The Wheel (Platinum [RIAA],

- Mastertone [RIAA]) (cont.)

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *

Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
1/6/08 (Approx) 13,100 (Approx) 1,153,900
1/13/08 (Approx) 7,700 1,162,095
1/20/08 9,176 1,171,271
1/20/08 8,590 1,179,861
Inside Your Heaven ( [RIAA], 2x Platinum [CRIA])
Physical Sales Digital Sales
Week Ending | Week # Weekly Sales Total Sales Weekly Sales Total Sales
6/12/05 Street Date Violations 1,894 1,894
6/19/05 Week 1 129,610 131,504 39,024 39,024
6/26/05 Week 2 69,489 200,993 24,895 63,919
7/3/05 Week 3 60,253 261,246 13,609 77,528
7/10/05 Week 4 41,717 302,963 (Approx) 7,500 (Approx) 85,000
7/17/05 Week 5 30,325 333,288 (Approx) 5,300 90,356
7/24/05 Week 6 21,778 355,066 4,754 95,110
7/31/05 Week 7 16,383 371,449
8/7/05 Week 8 14,972 386,421
8/14/05 Week 9 9,677 396,098
8/21/05 Week 10 7,613 403,711
8/28/05 Week 11 6,077 409,788
9/4/05 Week 12 4,757 414,545
9/11/05 Week 13 4,007 418,552
9/18/05 Week 14 3,323 421,875
10/16/05 Week 18 (Approx) 1,900 (Approx) 431,000
12/4/05 Week 25 1,132 440,875
12/11/05 Week 26 1,350 442,225
12/18/05 Week 27 1,877 444,102
12/25/05 Week 28 (Approx) 2,700 (Approx) 446,800
1/29/06 Week 33 425 449,484
Independence Day
Digital Sales
Week Ending Weekly Sales Total Sales
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Certifications

RIAA Certifications Date Cert. Type Award Unit Type No Of Units
Inside Your Heaven 7/26/05 Single Gold Physical CD Shipments 500,000
Inside Your Heaven 11/18/05 Single Gold Digital Sales 100,000
Some Hearts 12/9/05 Album Gold Physical CD Shipments 500,000
Some Hearts 12/9/05 Album Platinum Physical CD Shipments 1,000,000
Some Hearts 1/6/06 Album 2x Platinum Physical CD Shipments 2,000,000
Jesus, Take The Wheel 1/25/06 Single Gold Digital Sales 500,000
Some Hearts 4/28/06 Album 3x Platinum Physical CD Shipments 3,000,000
Some Hearts 11/6/06 Album 4x Platinum Physical CD Shipments 4,000,000
Jesus, Take The Wheel 12/11/06 Mastertone Gold Ringtone Sales 500,000
Some Hearts 1/5/07 Album 5x Platinum Physical CD Shipments 5,000,000
Before He Cheats 2/22/07 Single Gold Digital Sales 500,000
Some Hearts 5/3/07 Album 6x Platinum Physical CD Shipments 6,000,000
Before He Cheats 5/23/07 Single Platinum Digital Sales 1,000,000
Before He Cheats 6/15/07 Mastertone Gold Ringtone Sales 500,000
Before He Cheats 6/15/07 Mastertone Platinum Ringtone Sales 1,000,000
Carnival Ride 12/13/07 Album Gold Physical CD Shipments 500,000
Carnival Ride 12/13/07 Album Platinum Physical CD Shipments 1,000,000
Carnival Ride 12/13/07 Album 2x Platinum Physical CD Shipments 2,000,000
Jesus, Take The Wheel 2/1/08 Single Platinum Digital Sales 1,000,000
Before He Cheats 2/1/08 Single 2x Platinum Digital Sales 2,000,000
Some Hearts 2/6/08 Album 7x Platinum Physical CD Shipments 7,000,000
So Small 2/13/08 Single Gold Digital Sales 500,000
Wasted 2/13/08 Single Gold Digital Sales 500,000
CRIA Certifications Date Cert. Type Award Unit Type No Of Units
Inside Your Heaven 7/15/05 Single Gold Physical CD 5,000
Inside Your Heaven 7/15/05 Single Platinum Physical CD 10,000
Inside Your Heaven 7/15/05 Single 2x Platinum Physical CD 20,000
Some Hearts 1/06 Album Gold Physical CD 50,000
Some Hearts 5/06 Album Platinum Physical CD 100,000
Some Hearts 9/07 Album 3x Platinum Physical CD 300,000
Before He Cheats 12/07 Single Platinum Digital Sales 40,000

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *

* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Awards
2005
Award Catagory Album / Song Won/Nominated
2005 Billboard Music Awards Top-Selling Hot 100 Single Of The Year Inside Your Heaven Won
Top-Selling Country Single Of The Year Inside Your Heaven Won

Country Single Sales Artist Of The Year

2006

S

Award

Catagory

Album / Song

Won/Nominated

2006 GMA Awards

Country Recorded Song Of The Year

Jesus, Take The Wheel

Won

2006 CMT Music Awards

2006 ACM Awards

2006 Music Row Magazine Awards

2006 NARM Awards

2006 CMA Awards

2006 Inspirational Country Music Awards

2006 French Country Music Awards

2006 American Music Awards

2006 Billboard Music Awards

Female Video Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Won
Breakthrough Video Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Won
Most Inspiring Video Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Nominated
Top New Female Vocalist Won
Single Record Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Won
Top Female Vocalist Nominated
Song Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Nominated
Critics’ Pick (New Artist Award) Won
Country Breakout Artist Of The Year Won
Female Vocalist Of The Year Won
Horizon Award Won
Single Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Nominated
Music Video Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Nominated
Mainstream Country Artist Won
Song Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Nominated
Video Of The Year Jesus, Take The Wheel Nominated
Best Female Vocalist Of The Year Nominated
Best New Talent Of The Year Nominated
Favorite Breakthrough Artist Won
Favorite Country Female Artist Nominated
Album Of The Year Won
Female Billboard 200 Album Artist Of The Year Won
Country Album Of The Year Won
Female Country Artist Of The Year Won
New Country Artist Of The Year Won

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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Carrie’s Chart Update (5/8/08)

Awards (cont.)
2007

Award

Catagory

2007 People’s Choice Awards

Favorite Female Singer

Album / Song | Won/Nominated

Won

2007 ACM Awards

Top Female Vocalist

Favorite Country Song Won
2007 Grammy Awards Best New Atrtist Won
Best Female Country Vocal Performance Jesus, Take The Wheel Won
2007 CMT Music Awards Video Of The Year Before He Cheats Won
Female Video Of The Year Before He Cheats Won

Won

Album Of The Year Some Hearts Won
Video Of The Year Before He Cheats Won
Single Record Of The Year Before He Cheats Nominated
Song Of The Year Before He Cheats Nominated
2007 MTV Video Music Awards Best New Atrtist Nominated
2007 CMA Awards Female Vocalist Of The Year Won
Single Of The Year Before He Cheats Won
Music Video Of The Year Before He Cheats Nominated
2007 American Music Awards Favorite Country Female Artist Won
Favorite Country Album Won
Artist Of The Year Won
2007 Billboard Music Awards Female Billboard 200 Album Artist Of The Year Won
Country Artist Of The Year Won
Female Country Artist Of The Year Won
Country Album Artist Of The Year Won
Country Album Of The Year Some Hearts Won
2008
Award Catagory Album / Song Won/Nominated
2008 Grammy Awards Best Female Country Vocal Performance Before He Cheats Won
Best Country Collaboration With Vocals Oh Love (w/ Brad Paisley) Nominated
2008 CMT Music Awards Video Of The Year Wasted Nominated
Female Video Of The Year So Small Nominated
2008 ACM Awards Top Female Vocalist Nominated

* Updated lines have a yellow background. New or updated information is in blue. *
* Peaks are in red for past weeks and purple (peak and new info mixed) for the current week. *
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